

Privacy Policy

At **Crosmolabs**, accessible at https://www.crosmolabs.com/, one of our main priorities is the privacy of our visitors. We are committed to protecting and preserving the privacy of our visitors when visiting our site or communicating electronically with us.

This Privacy Policy document is designed to help you understand how we collect, use and safeguard the information you provide to us.

1. Agreement

By accessing our website, you accept our Privacy Policy and agree to its terms of use.

2. Information collected

We may collect, store and use the following kinds of personal information about individuals who visit and use our website:

You may supply us with information about you by filling in forms on our website. This includes information you provide when you submit a contact/enquiry form. The information you give us may include your name, address, e-mail address and phone number.

3. Use and sharing of information

We do not sell, trade, rent or otherwise share for marketing purposes your Personal Information with third parties without your consent, except as otherwise stated in this Privacy Policy.

We may share Personal Information with outside parties if we have a good-faith belief that access, use, preservation or disclosure of the information is reasonably necessary to meet any applicable legal process or enforceable governmental request.

In general, we use Non-Personal Information to help us improve the Service and customize the user experience. We also aggregate Non-Personal Information in order to track trends and analyze use patterns on the Site. This Privacy Policy does not limit in any way our use or disclosure of Non-Personal Information and we reserve the right to use and disclose such Non-Personal Information to our partners, advertisers and other third parties at our discretion.

In the event we undergo a business transaction, your Personal Information may be among the assets transferred. You acknowledge and agree that such transfers may occur and are permitted by this Privacy Policy, and that any acquirer of our assets may continue to process your Personal Information as set forth in this Privacy Policy. We recommend that you check the Website periodically to stay updated on how your information is used.

4. Changes and amendments

We reserve the right to change this policy and our Terms of Use at any time. Please check periodically the Website for updates.

5. Cookies

Crosmolabs Website and Services may use third-party analytics tools that uses 'cookies'. Cookies can be used to improve the users' experience and monitor the Website and Services performance.

You can block any cookies from any website by changing settings in your browser that allow you to refuse some or all cookies. For more information about how to disable cookies in your browser please visit: http://www.allaboutcookies.org/

You can also visit the following link to learn more about online privacy: http://www.youronlinechoices.eu/

6. Contact

In case of any questions or concerns regarding this Policy or the practices of this Website, we encourage you to contact us at:

info@crosmolabs.com

Last updated on 17/12/2022